MASJID AL HUSAYN - MKSI LEICESTER

Answer phone: 0116 276 9896

17A Duxbury Road, Leicester, LE5 3LR
Follow us on:

Website: www.mksileicester.org

Twitter Page: @mksileicester Instagram: mksileicester Facebook Page: mksi.leic YouTube Page: mksileicester786

OCTOBER 2019

(SAFAR - RABI UL AWWAL 1441 AH)
MONTHLY PLANNER

"Small opportunities are often the beginning of great enterprises”

Oct

Day

Islamic

Fajr

Sun Rise

Zohr

Sun Set

Maghrib

Event & Program Details

Tue

2 Safar

5.25

7.04

12.57

6.42

6.57

7.30pm Dua Tawassul & Namaaze Maghribain

Wed

3

5.27

7.06

12.57

6.39

6.54

12.30pm Seniors Session
7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

Thu

5.30

7.08

12.57

6.37

6.52

JUME RAAT

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

8.00 Surah Yaseen & Dua Kumayl

8.35 Majlis by Sheikh Mujtaba Muraj
9.05 Ziyarate Waritha & Tabarruk

Fri

5.32

7.10

12.57

6.35

6.50

12.30pm Dua Nudba, Juma Khutbo & Namaaz by
Br Hassanain Abdulla, Ziyarate Imame Zamana
6.50pm Namaaze Maghribain

Sat

5.35

7.12

12.56

6.32

6.47

10.30am-2.30pm SHSW (at Beaumont Leys School)
8.00pm-9.00pm Little Angels Session with
Hashim Sisters (Al Zahra)

6.47pm Namaaze Maghribain & Niyaz

8.00 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
8.30 English Majlis by Br Hassanain Abdulla
9.15 Taboot & Matam (2), 9.40 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

Sun

5.37

7.14

12.56

6.29

6.44

SUNDAY FAJR

6.30am Fajr Namaaz, 6.50 Dua Ahad, Dua Sabah &
Surah Yaseen

7.20 Short Lecture & Marsiya, 7.40 Breakfast Niyaz
1.30pm Ladies Majlis by Sister Sukaina Dhirani
3.00pm Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
3.30 English & Urdu Majlis by Sheikh Yusufali
Dhirani

4.15 Taboot & Matam (2), 4.40 Ziyarat & Tabarruk
6.44pm Namaaze Maghribain & Ziyarate Ashura

Mon

5.40

7.16

12.56

6.27

6.42

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

Tue

5.42

7.18

12.56

6.25

6.40

8.00pm-9.00pm Little Angels Session with Tejani
Brothers (Al Zahra)

SHAHADAT EVE OF BIBI SAKINA/RUQAYYA

[AS] & 30TH EVE OF SHUHADA E KARBALA
7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain
8.00 Surah Yaseen & Dua Tawassul

8.25 Marsiya (2) & Announcements
8.45 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas
9.30 Taboot & Matam (2), 9.50 Ziyarat & Tabarruk
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Oct

Day

Islamic

Fajr

Sun Rise

Zohr

Sun Set

Maghrib

Event & Program Details

Wed

10

5.44

7.19

12.55

6.23

6.38

10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
followed by Niyaz

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

8.00 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
8.30 English Speech by Youths

8.35 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas
9.20 Matam (2), 9.35 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

10

Thu

11

5.46

7.20

12.55

6.21

6.36

10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain & Ziyarate Waritha
8.10 Surah Yaseen & Dua Kumayl

8.45 Marsiya (1) & Announcements

8.55 English Speech by Youths

9.00 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas
9.45 Matam (1), 9.55 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

11

Fri

12

5.48

7.22

12.55

6.19

6.34

10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
12.30pm Dua Nudba, Juma Khutbo & Namaaz by
Sheikh Yusufali Dhirani, Ziyarate Imame Zamana
8.00pm-9.10pm Little Angels Session with Br
Sadiq Damani & Sayed Ali Al Hakeem (Al Zahra)

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

8.00 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
8.25 English Speech by Youths

8.30 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas
9.15 Matam (2), 9.30 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

12

Sat

13

5.50

7.23

12.55

6.17

6.32

10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
8.00pm-9.00pm Little Angels Workshop (Al Zahra
& Portacabin)

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

8.00 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
8.25 English Speech by Youths

8.30 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas
9.15 Matam (2), 9.30 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

13

Sun

14

5.52

7.25

12.54

6.15

6.30

SUNDAY FAJR
6.40am Fajr Namaaz, 7.00 Dua Ahad, Dua Sabah &
Surah Yaseen

7.30 Short Lecture & Marsiya, 7.50 Breakfast Niyaz
10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
8.00pm-9.00pm Little Angels Workshop (Al Zahra
& Portacabin)

ASHRA ZAINABIYA

6.30pm Namaaze Maghribain & Ziyarate Ashura

7.10 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
7.35 English Speech by Youths

7.40 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas

8.25 Matam (2), 8.40 Ziyarat & Tabarruk
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Oct

Day

Islamic

Fajr

Sun Rise

Zohr

Sun Set

Maghrib

Event & Program Details

14

Mon

15

5.55

7.27

12.54

6.12

6.27

10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
8.00pm-9.00pm Little Angels Workshop (Al Zahra

& Portacabin
ASHRA ZAINABIYA

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

8.00 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (1) & Announcements
8.20 English Speech by Youths

8.25 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas
9.10 Matam (1), 9.20 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

15

Tue

16

5.57

7.29

12.54

6.10

6.25

10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
8.00pm-9.00pm Little Angels Workshop (Al Zahra
& Portacabin)

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

8.00 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (1) & Announcements
8.20 English Speech by Youths

8.25 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas
9.10 Matam (1), 9.20 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

16

Wed

17

6.00

7.31

12.54

6.08

6.23

10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
8.00pm-9.00pm Little Angels Workshop (Al Zahra
& Portacabin)

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

8.00 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (1) & Announcements
8.20 English Speech by Youths

8.25 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas
9.10 Matam (1), 9.20 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

17

Thu

18

6.02

7.33

12.53

6.06

6.21

10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
8.00pm-9.00pm Little Angels Workshop (Al Zahra
& Portacabin)

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain & Ziyarate Waritha
8.10 Surah Yaseen & Dua Kumayl

8.45 Marsiya (1) & Announcements

8.55 English Speech by Youths

9.00 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas
9.45 Matam (1), 9.55 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

18

Fri

19

6.05

7.34

12.53

6.04

6.19

10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
12.30pm Dua Nudba, Juma Khutbo & Namaaz by
TBC, Ziyarate Imame Zamana

2.30pm-4.00pm Little Angels Arbaeen Walk
7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

8.00 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
8.25 English Speech by Youths

8.30 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas
9.15 Matam (2), 9.30 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

19

Sat

20

6.07

7.36

12.53

6.02

6.17

10.30am Ladies Majlis by Sister Farah Kazmi
12.40pm Ziyarate Arbaeen, 12.53 Namaaze Zohrain
1.20 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
1.45 English Speech by Youths

1.50 Urdu Majlis by Maulana Feroz Abbas

2.35 Mehmil & Matam (2)

3.00 Ziyarate Arbaeen & Niyaz
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Oct

Day

Islamic

Fajr

Sun Rise

Zohr

Sun Set

Maghrib

Event & Program Details

20

Sun

21

6.10

7.38

12.53

6.00

6.15

SUNDAY FAJR

6.50am Fajr Namaaz, 7.10 Dua Ahad, Dua Sabah &
Surah Yaseen

7.40 Short Lecture & Marsiya, 8.00 Breakfast Niyaz
6.15pm Namaaze Maghribain & Ziyarate Ashura

21

Mon

22

6.12

7.40

12.53

5.57

6.12

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

22

Tue

23

6.14

7.42

12.53

5.55

6.10

7.30pm Dua Tawassul & Namaaze Maghribain

23

Wed

24

6.17

7.44

12.52

5.52

6.07

12.30pm Seniors Session
7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

24

Thu

25

6.19

7.46

12.52

5.50

6.05

JUME RAAT

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

8.00 Surah Yaseen & Dua Kumayl

8.35 Maijlis by Sheikh Yusufali Dhirani
9.05 Ziyarate Waritha & Tabarruk

25

Fri

26

6.21

7.47

12.52

5.48

6.03

12.25pm Dua Nudba, Juma Khutbo & Namaaz by
Sheikh Yusufali Dhirani, Ziyarate Imame Zamana
6.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

26

Sat

27

6.23

7.49

12.52

5.46

6.01

10.30am-2.30pm SHSW (at Beaumont Leys School)
8.00pm-9.00pm Little Angels Workshop (Al Zahra
& Portacabin)

7.00pm Namaaze Maghribain & Niyaz

8.15 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
8.40 Majlis by TBC

9.25 Taboot & Matam (2)

9.45 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

BRITISH SUMMER TIME ENDS: CLOCKS GO FORWARD ONE HOUR

27

Sun

28

5.25

6.50

11.52

4.45

5.00

SUNDAY FAJR

6.00am Fajr Namaaz, 6.20 Dua Ahad, Dua Sabah &
Surah Yaseen

6.50 Short Lecture & Marsiya, 7.10 Breakfast Niyaz
10.00am Ladies Majlis

11.52am Namaaze Zohrain

12.15pm Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
12.40 English & Urdu Majlis by Sheikh Yusufali
Dhirani

1.25 Taboot & Matam (2), 1.45 Ziyarat & Tabarruk
5.00pm Namaaze Maghribain & Ziyarate Ashura
5.40 Surah Yaseen, Marsiya (2) & Announcements
6.05 Majlis by TBC

6.50 Taboot & Matam (2), 7.15 Ziyarat & Tabarruk

28

Mon

29

5.28

6.52

11.52

4.43

4.58

10.00am Ladies Majlis
7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

29

Tue

30

5.30

6.54

11.51

4.40

4.55

7.30pm Dua Tawassul & Namaaze Maghribain

30

Wed

24

5.33

6.56

11.51

4.38

4.53

12.30pm Seniors Session
7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

31

Thu

25

5.35

6.58

11.51

4.36

4.51

JUME RAAT

7.30pm Namaaze Maghribain

8.00 Surah Yaseen & Dua Kumayl

8.35 Maijlis by Sheikh Yusufali Dhirani
9.05 Ziyarate Waritha & Tabarruk
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